DHHL 30% entitlement lands pursuant to the Hawaii State Constitution: NO 

CURRENT USE STATUS: 

Encumbered by Revocable Permit No. 121, to Kaneohe Yacht Club. 

CHARACTER OF USE: 

Recreational boat pier purposes, no liveaboards allowed. 

COMMENCEMENT DATE: 

July 1, 2022 

MONTHLY RENTAL: 

The greater of one thousand thirty and no/100 dollars ($1,030.00) per month, or ten 
percent (10%) of gross receipts, whichever is greater.  The minimum monthly rent shall 
be payable in advance by the first of each and every month.  Gross receipt reports and 
any associated increased payments shall be due and payable ten (10) calendar days